

Finjan Holdings To Participate In 26th Annual ROTH Conference

NEW YORK, Feb. 24, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- Finjan Holdings, Inc. (OTC MKT: FNJN) (the "Company"), a leading online security and technology company, today announced it is scheduled to participate in the 26th Annual ROTH Conference being held March 9-12, 2014 at the Ritz-Carlton Laguna Niguel, CA. The Company is scheduled to present on Tuesday, March 11, 2014 at 4:30 pm Pacific Time, with one-on-one meetings held throughout the day.

Management representing the Company will be Phil Hartstein, President, Shimon Steinmetz, Chief Financial Officer and Joshua Weisbord, Director of Investor Relations. The presentation will also be webcast live and available for replay at https://finjan.com/event-calendar/ or at http://wsw.com/webcast/roth28/fnjn/. The Company's investor presentation will be made available for download at http://finjan.com/investor-presentation/ after the close of market on Monday, March 10, 2014.

For Additional Information: www.finjan.com

ABOUT FINJAN:

Founded in 1997, Finjan is one of the first companies to develop and patent proprietary technology and software that is capable of detecting previously unknown and emerging threats on a real-time, behavior-based basis, in contrast to signature-based methods of intercepting only *known* threats to computers, which were previously standard in the online security industry. Finjan continues to be a leading online security and technology company, developing and patenting new proprietary technologies related to software that proactively detects malicious code and thereby protects end-users from identity and data theft, spyware, malware, phishing, trojans and other online threats.

Contact:

Media and Press Relations Scott Eckstein MWW Group Telephone: (212) 827-3766

Email: seckstein@mww.com

Company Investor Relations Joshua Weisbord Finjan Holdings, Inc.

Telephone: (646) 568-3313 Email: joshua@finjan.com SOURCE Finjan Holdings, Inc.